To:

Gerald Finnerty and Marjorie Dolan (Half-Sister of William Finnerty)
Finnerty's Shop

New Inn

Ballinasloe

County Galway

Republic of Ireland

September 2nd 2015
Dear Gerald and Marjorie,

In connection with the attached copy of the letter dated August 28th 2015 from P.Cartmill (Northern
Ireland Housing Executive), and the urgent request for "some information"”, | would be very grateful
to you if would please, on my behalf, ask one of the local estate agents (in East County Galway) to
send me a valuation of my home in New Inn village ("St Albans"), together with a note of any fees
they may require for this service, to the following address (which I am now living at):

William Finnerty

Newry
County Down
‘Northern Ireland

Allowing for the "proof" requested by the Housing Executive, | will also need to provide evidence of
the overall sum of the monthly loans you have supplied me with to date against my home in New Inn
village (“St Albans”). My hope is that you will be able to provide me with separate signed statements
as to how much exactly, you have loaned me to date (against my home in New Inn): which | will
forward to the Housing Executive, together with the other information they have requested.

In the "claim" | made for "Housing Benefit" of "August 10th 2015", referred to in the attached
Housing Executive letter, | stated that | believed the overall total of the loans you have provided me
with is in the region of 65,000 Euros: i.e. 20,000 Euros provided by Marjorie Dolan, and
approximately 45,000 Euros provided by Gerald Finnerty (up to that time, "August 10th 2015"). |
have also informed the Housing Executive that, without exception, all of the monthly loans you have
provided me with were paid -- by cheque -- into my Allied Irish Bank account in Ballinasaoe, County
Galway.

[n addition, | have also informed the Housing Executive, that the main reason for the present size of
above-mentioned loans, relates to the fact that -- for no good reason whatsoever that | know of --
the Government of the Republic of Ireland has refused to pay me the old age pension | formally
applied for on March 16th 2011; and, that much as | would like to do so, I still cannot find any legal
representation of the kind that is willing to challenge, on my behalf, the Government of the Republic




of Ireland regarding this old age pension issue: as is also the case regarding a number of other
extremely serious legal matters which | believe are indirectly related to the above-mentioned non-
payment of my old age pension by the Government of the Republic of Ireland.

With regard to the value of my home in New Inn village, and as | believe | have already informed you
about, at the time, | made enquiries about 18 months ago, from a few local people who | knew were
involved in attempts to sell local properties during the Spring of 2013; and, they advised me that due
to the derelict state of my home in New Inn, it was probably only worth the value of the site: which
they estimated would be in the region of Euros 50,000.

Regards,

Billy.

Newry

County Down
Northern Ireland
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Mr William Finnerty

‘ Newry
~County Down

L

Date: 28" August 2015 Ref: 1000223623
Dear Sir/Madam,
Re: Your claim for Housing Benefit
You made a claim for Housing Benefit on the 10/8/15.
Before I can assess your entitlement, I urgently require some information as detailed below: PLEASE
NOTE THAT ANY DELAY IN PROVIDING SAME WILL DELAY THE PROCESSING OF
YOUR CLAIM.
o Please provide us with verification of your entitlement to Pension Credit when received.
e You stated that you own a property in Galway, please provide us with the address and also
proof that the property is valued at less than the outstanding loans that were taken out

against it.

I would therefore advise that you must provide this information by the 18/9/15. This date takes into
account the time taken for this letter to get to you and allows you time to make your reply.

If you are unable to provide the information requested before the date specified, please contact this office
before this date has passed and we may be able to allow you more time.

If you do not provide the information requested, you will fail to satisfy the conditions of Housing
Benefit Regulation 81.

This means that the NTHE may not be able to make a payment of Housing Benefit.
Yours Sincerely
AN

7
N
P Cartmill
South Area Housing Benefit Manager
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